

PAKISTAN FOOTBALL FEDERATION (PFF) – APPEAL COMMITTEE

Passed on 24th August, 2025

COMPOSED OF

CHAIRPERSON	Barrister Scheherezade Shaharyar Uddin
Deputy chairperson	Rehan Ahmed Khan
MEMBER	Abdullah Mohsin

Complaint No. 28/C of 2024

Case:

In Re: Haji Khalil Ahmed Versus Shah Wali Ullah Khan & others

Regarding:

Embezzlement of funds during the 2019 Inter City Football Championship – Decision passed by Disciplinary Committee of Pakistan Football Federation, dated 27th August, 2024.

Date of Deliberation:

12th of August, 2025

Announcement of the decision:

24th of August, 2025

Date of Circulation:

24th of August, 2025



TERMS OF THE DECISIONS:

- a. Following a thorough review of the appeal brief and the supporting facts presented by Mr. Haji Khalil Ahmed (Appellant), the Appeals Committee of the Pakistan Football Federation (PFF) has unanimously decided to uphold the appeal. Consequently, the decision issued by the Disciplinary Committee on 27th August, 2024 is hereby overturned, and the appellant is permitted to resume his role within football without any condition.
- b. Detailed reasoning and specific directives related to this decision will be made available upon request by interested parties.
- c. A copy of this order shall be circulated to all affiliated units of the PFF. Furthermore, the PFF is instructed to ensure full compliance with the terms of this decision.

The PFF Secretariat is directed to submit the compliance report before the Appeals Committee.

S.Shaharyar (Chairperson) Appeals Committee Pakistan Football Federation Rehan Ahmad Khan (Deputy Chairperson) Appeals Committee Pakistan Football Federation

Abdullah Mohsin Member Appeals Committee Pakistan Football Federation